located in Cobb County, Georgia. A description by metes and bounds 
of the Property is set forth on Exhibit "A", attached hereto and by 
this reference incorporated herein and made a part hereof. Located 
on the Property are nine (9) buildings containing a total of one 
hundred twenty-two (122) residential dwellings (the "Units"), 
together with a swimming pool, tennis courts, paved parking areas, 

utility systems, drives, roads, and other improvements serving such 
dwellings. The general area and location of the Units and other 
improvements on the Property and the dimensions of the Units are